FORM PTO~1595 J	3-2005 U.S. DEPT, OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
Office ML.	7 - 2005
HT04-046 3	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10296  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ginal documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
ERIC CHEUK WING LEUNG, ANTHONY WAI	Name: Headway Technologies, Inc.
YUEN LAI, PAK KIN WONG, DAVID HU, MORIS DOVEK, ROD LEE	7.42 €
<u></u>	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No ====================================
3. Nature of conveyance	Street Address:
X Assignment Merger	678 S. Hillview Drive City: Milpitas State: Ca Zip: 95035
Security Agreement Change of Name	
other	
Execution Date: <u>3/1/05</u>	Additional name & address attached? X Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
A. Patent Application No(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 2/22/05&3/1/05  B. Patent No.(s)
•	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAILE</b>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	> 1
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	3/7/05
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
005 EC00PER 00000046 190033 11074251	
021 40.00 DA	
/	

## **ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEE:**

SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd. SAE Tower 38-42 Kwai Fung Crescent Kwai Chung, N.T., Hong Kong Hong Kong

	For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights	
HT04-046	For X Application or U.S. Patent	
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNI the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR:	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), l, and for other good and valuable consideration,	
ERIC CHEUK WING LEUNG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	ANTHONY WAI YUEN LAI	
FLATB, 13/F, 193 TONG-MET (GA)	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  FLAT E 14th Floor, Block 1, Jubillant Place	
MONEKOK Kowlow Hong Kore	Address 33 MATAU KOWK POAW TOKWAWAN / bya Kong chini PRO	
Nationality	Nationality	
PAK KIN WONG	DAVID HU	
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
Address Shell Was Kok EstatE	Address A ( )	
TSUEN WAN, N.T., Hong Kong	1828 Juarez Dre Cos altos Ca 94020	
Chivese	us a	
Nationality	Nationality	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Headway Technologies, Inc.	SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd.	
678 S. Hillview Drive Milpitas, CA 95035	SAE Tower 38-42 Kwai Fung Crescent	
USA	Kwai Chung, N.T., Hong Kong	
Nationality	Hong Kong Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following)		
the entire right, title and interest		
an undivided percent (%) inte	erest for the United States and its territorial	
possessions (check the following box/f femi	lan nimbia ana atao da ta a a a isana di	
x and in all foreign countries	ign rights are also to be assigned)	
in and to any and all improvements which are		
ESD, Cross Talk And Noise Pickup Minimizing Scheme For CPP And TMR Devices		

	For $\stackrel{ X }{\longrightarrow}$ U.S. and/or $\stackrel{ X }{\longrightarrow}$ Foreign Rights	
HT04-046	For X Application or U.S. Patent	
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge ASSIGNOR:	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), d, and for other good and valuable consideration,	
MORIS DOVEK	ROD LEE	
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
S623 SNOWYW PL Address	Address Lake Lane	
SAN JOSE, CA 95138	SAN JOSE CA 95131	
1150	IICA	
Nationality	Nationality	
·	<b>-</b>	
ype or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
Address	Address	
Nationality	Nationality	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	•	
ASSIGNEE:		
Headway Technologies, Inc. 678 S. Hillview Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA Nationality	SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd. SAE Tower 38-42 Kwai Fung Crescent Kwai Chung, N.T., Hong Kong Hong Kong Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following)		
the entire right, title and interest		
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial		
possessions		
(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) $[x]$ and in all foreign countries		
n and to any and all improvements which a	re disclosed in the invention entitled:	
ESD. Cross Talk And Noise Pickup Minimizing Scheme For CPP And TMR Devices		

and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on ever	en date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on 2	122/05 \$3/1/05
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent noissued	
x (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore	eign country, including the right to clam priority
	ned for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no ass will be made or entered into which would conflict	signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to said invented in the may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and or proceeding related thereto and will prompresentatives any and all papers, instruments	NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all vention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as ad will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation ptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue d said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which urposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 14We have signed this	s ate of signing)
	of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	wihim!
	1 P
	Im for
f ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the fo	ollowing information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized
	to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is	necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be
prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if not	

\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is found in		
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even	date herewith	
(b) U.S. patent application executed on		
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on	
(d) U.S. patent noissued		
(d) U.S. patent no issued		
x (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreig	in country, including the right to clam priority	
	d for said invention by the above application or any ereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign will be made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made of the	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or th this assignment.	
pertinent facts and documents relating to said inverting to said inverting to said inverting the known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and or proceeding related thereto and will promptly representatives any and all papers, instruments or	Et will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all nation and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation y execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which coses thereof.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, If We have signed this		
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of	of signing) execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.	
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information		
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized	
	to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
	Title	
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is nec	cessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be	
prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notaria		

**RECORDED: 03/07/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016362 FRAME: 0846

\_\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.